



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 996/2002**

KRISHAN KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Andley, Mr. Vikalp
Sharma, Mr. Aditya Andley, Mr.
Tanmay Gupta and Mr. Sahil
Nagar, Advocates
Appellant in person through vc

versus

STATE OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for
State with Insp. Santosh Kumar
and SI Sonu Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

03.05.2024

1. Mr. Anurag Andley, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of appellant and seeks adjournment to prepare the case to assist the Court on the next date of hearing.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 16.07.2024 for final hearing at the end of board.
3. Learned counsel for appellant is at liberty to get e-paperbook along with e-trial Court record from the Registry of this Court.
4. Parties are directed to file their respective written submissions with relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant

Crl.A. 996/2002

Page 1 of 2



portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 3, 2024/rk