



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 996/2002 & CRL.M.A. 20515/2024**

KRISHAN KUMARAppellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Andley, Adv

versus

STATE OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with SI
Kuldeep Singh, PS Kashmiri Gate

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **04.12.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. A report has been received from Institute of Human Behaviour and Allied Science (IHBAS) dated 28th November, 2024, wherein it has been stated that the Appellant has started visiting IHBAS regularly and is currently undergoing evaluation. Two to three weeks' more time is sought to complete the Appellant's evaluation.
3. In view of the report from IHBAS, let the evaluation be completed and a further status report be filed by IHBAS by the next date of hearing.
4. Copy of this order be communicated to Dr. R.K. Dhamija – Director IHBAS (Tel: 011-22114021) for necessary information and compliance.
5. List on 18th February, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 04, 2024/gs/ms/pr