



\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 996/2002 & CRL.M.A. 20515/2024

KRISHAN KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Andley & Mr. Aditya
Andley, Advs. (M: 9654419650)

versus

STATE OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav and Mr. Lalit
Luthra, Advs. with Insp. Santosh
Kumar, PS Kashmere Gate.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC with Mr.
Shivraj Singh Tomar, Adv. for
IHBAS.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.02.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. On the last date *i.e.*, 4th December, 2024, the Court had directed the Institute of Human Behaviour and Allied Science (hereinafter "*IHBAS*") to complete the evaluation of the Appellant in terms of the order dated 11th September, 2024, and file a further status report.
3. The report of IHBAS has been received. Let a copy of this report be supplied to the Id. Counsel for the Appellant.
4. List on 19th May, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/gunn/ms