



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 996/2002 & CRL.M.A. 20515/2024 (Seeking postponement of the hearing of the appeal)

KRISHAN KUMAR .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Andley, Mr. Aditya Andley, Mr. Tanmay Gupta & Mr. Sahil Nagar, Advs.

versus

STATE OF DELHI .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for the State.  
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel for IHBAS with Ms. Aqsa, Adv.  
Inspector Santosh Kumar

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN**  
**SHANKAR**

**ORDER**  
**19.05.2025**

%

1. An adjournment is being sought on behalf of the Respondent/State on the ground that the learned APP is on his legs before some other Court.
2. List on 28.05.2025.
3. The parties are permitted to file Written Submissions alongwith judgments they wish to rely upon.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.**

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**

**MAY 19, 2025/v**