



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 996/2002, CRL.M.A. 20515/2024**

KRISHAN KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Andley, Mr. Aditya
Andley and Mr. Tanmay Gupta,
Advs.

versus

STATE OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Insp. Pradeep Kumar Singh, PS
Kashmere Gate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

03.09.2025

%

1. Mr. Anurag Andley, learned Counsel for the Appellant prays for a short accommodation.
2. List on 16.10.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/ps