



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 996/2002

KRISHAN KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sahil Nagar, Advocate

versus

STATE OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Digam Sing Dagar, APP

(9810106174) with Insp.-Pradeep

Kumar, PS-Kashmere Gate

(8802693144)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.05.2026

1. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2026,
the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

MAY 11, 2026

vk