



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

#

CNR No. DLHC010066062002

+

CRL.A. 996/2002 & CRL.M.A. 20515/2024

KRISHAN KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Anurag Andley, Adv. (VC)

versus

STATE OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Mr.Manvendra Yadav, Adv.
SI Nishant, PS: Kashmire Gate.
Mr.Tushar Shanuu, Mr.Ritik
Anmol, Mr.Hardik, Advs. for
IHBAS.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

25.08.2026

1. The statement of Prof. Dr. Deepak Kumar, HOD (Psychiatry), Institute of Human Behaviour and Allied Sciences (“IHBAS”) has been recorded.
2. List this appeal for further consideration on 1st October, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 25, 2026/Arya/hn